CAMBRIA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Salary Board Minutes

February 23, 2022

Salary Board in Session.

Salary Board in session. Thomas C. Chernisky, President Commissioner; William J. Smith, Commissioner; Scott W. Hunt, Commissioner; and Kristine Segear, Deputy Controller, were present.

Pledge of Allegiance.

Call to Order was made by President Commissioner Chernisky at the Northern Cambria Community Development Corporation, 4200 Crawford Avenue, Suite 200, Northern Cambria, at 6:05 p.m.

Motion was made by Commissioner Hunt to waive the reading of the Salary Board Minutes of February 10, 2022, but to approve them and place them on file.

Motion was seconded by Commissioner Smith and passed unanimously.

Create:

Motion was made by Commissioner Smith to create a Full-Time Account Clerk I/Float for the Treasurer's Office, (Paygrade 5-C/\$9.91 per hour), effective February 23, 2022. Position is contingent upon continued collection of Johnstown real estate taxes for the City of Johnstown and the Greater Johnstown School District.

Motion was seconded by Commissioner Hunt and passed unanimously.

Adjournment:

Motion was made by Commissioner Smith to adjourn the meeting.

Motion was seconded by Commissioner Hunt and passed unanimously.

Edward Cernic, Jr., Controller